Model 5306B Userôs Manual
Rev.112811
Instruction Manual
StripIR Model 5306B
7128 Shady Oak Road ¶ Eden Prairie, MN 55344
(952) 949-9009     Fax (952) 949-9559

Figure 3-1.  Model 5306 Dimensions
106837-001 Rev. 1                3-3
Ordering Information ï Model 5306B
Model Product Description
5306B Infrared Strip Heater (Installed lamp included)
Code Length Lighted Lamp Length Reflector Length Overall Heater Length
02-1000 2 in (51 mm) 2.56 in (65 mm) 5.3 in (133 mm) 6 in (152 mm)
05-1000 5 in (127 mm) 5 in (127 mm) 8.8 in (222 mm) 9.5 in (241 mm)
10-2000 10 in (254 mm) 11 in (279 mm) 13.8 in (349 mm) 14.5 in (368 mm)
16-3000 16 in (406 mm) 16 in (406 mm) 19.4 in (492 mm) 20.1 in (511 mm)
25-3550 25 in (635 mm) 25 in (635 mm) 28.8 in (730 mm) 29.5 in (749 mm)
38-3800 38 in (965 mm) 38 in (965 mm) 41.8 in (1061 mm) 42.5 in (1080 mm)
Code Optional Equipment
00 No optional controls.
02 Controller including potentiometer
03 Controller including potentiometer and timer
04 Controller including an input for a remote 4-20 mA control signal
Ordering Example ï Model 5306B
 Model Heating Chamber Length Optional Equipment
Typical Model Number: 5306B 16-3000 03
Accessories, Spare & Replacement Parts ï Model 5306B
Model Description
 Quartz Window Kit for:
W-5306B-02 2 Inch (51 mm) length
W-5306B-05 5 Inch (127 mm) length
W-5306B-10 10 Inch (254 mm) length
W-5306B-16 16 Inch (406 mm) length
W-5306B-25 25 Inch (635 mm) length
W-5306B-38 38 Inch (965 mm) length
 Quartz Halogen, Ceramic End-Seal, Infrared Lamp for:
106587-001 Model 5194-02 (1000-watts, 120-volts)
103390-002 Model 5194-05 (1000-watts, 240-volts)
103390-004 Model 5194-10 (2000-watts, 240-volts)